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Alabama 
 

Prim, Harry 
Partner, Prim & Mendheim, LLC 
PO BOX 2147, DOTHAN, AL 

36302-2147 
Work: 334-671-9555 
samuelprim@gmail.com 
 

Arizona 
 

Ellixson, Ashley 
EVP of Legal and Risk Mgt, 

United Dairymen of Arizona 
1202 N MCKEMY AVE, 

CHANDLER, AZ 85226-1120 
Home: 480-622-3846 
aellixson@udaz.org 
 

Arkansas 
 

Bailey, John 
Director Commodity and 

Regulatory Affairs, Arkansas 
Farm Bureau 

10720 KANIS RD, LITTLE 
ROCK, AR 72211-3825 

john.bailey@arfb.com 
 

Cone, Mike 
Owner/Member, Lyons & Cone, 

PLC 
407 S MAIN ST PO BOX 7044, 

JONESBORO, AR 72401-2964 
Work: 870-972-5440 
mikecone@leclaw.com 
 

Feilke, Patrick 
Partner, Hall Booth Smith, P.C. 
400 W CAPITOL AVE STE 1720, 

LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201-
4824 

Work: 501-214-3499 
pfeilke@hallboothsmith.com 
 

McNeil, Roger 
Attorney, Womack Law Firm 
301 W WASHINGTON AVE, 

JONESBORO, AR 72401-2778 
Work: 870-932-0900 
rmcneil@wpmfirm.com 
 

Taylor, Coleman 
Attorney, Law Office of Brenda 

Vassaur Taylor, P.A. 
2949 N POINT CIR STE 2, 

FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72704-
6811 

Work: 479-527-0006 
 

California 
 

Berlin, Susie 
Attorney, Law Offices of Susie 

Berlin 
1346 THE ALAMEDA STE 7-

141, SAN JOSE, CA 95126-
2699 

Work: 408-778-8478 
Cell: 408-209-5837 
berlin@susieberlinlaw.com 
 

DuPont, Darin 
Certified Law Clerk 
700 LOUGHBOROUGH DR STE 

D, MERCED, CA 95348-2644 
Work: 209-383-9334 
Cell: 209-769-7061 
dsd@rbgmlaw.com 
 

Jackson, Jennifer 
Partner, Bryan Cave Leighton 

Paisner LLP 
120 BROADWAY STE 300, 

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401-
2386 

Work: 310-576-2360 
jjackson@bclplaw.com 
 

Kahn, Jan 
Partner, Kahn, Soares & Conway 

LLP 
219 N DOUTY ST, HANFORD, 

CA 93230-4645 
Work: 559-584-3337 
Cell: 559-285-6767 
jkahn@kschanford.com 
 

Kelleher, Tim 
Attorney, Rice Lawyers, Inc 
437 CENTURY PARK DR STE 

C, YUBA CITY, CA 95991-
5773 

Work: 530-751-9730 
Cell: 530-624-5178 
tim@ricelawyers.net 
 

Leath, David 
Attorney, Petrie Leath Larrivee & 

O’Rourke, LLP 
6051 N FRESNO ST STE 110, 

FRESNO, CA 93710-5280 
Work: 559-498-6522 
dleath@pllolegal.com 
 

Stern, Dale 
Partner, Downey Brand LLP 
621 CAPITOL MALL FL 18, 

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-
4731 

Work: 916-520-5250 
dstern@downeybrand.com 
 

Vickery, Matthew 
Director of Land & Water 

Resources, Grimmway Farms 
PO BOX 81498, BAKERSFIELD, 

CA 93380-1498 
Work: 661-845-5761 
mvickery@grimmway.com 
 

Wiederhold, Michelle 
Senior Associate, Sims, Lawrence 

& Arruti 
2261 LAVA RIDGE CT, 

ROSEVILLE, CA 95661-3034 
Work: 916-797-8881 
michelle@sims-law.net 
 

Colorado 
 

Huffaker, John 
6140 S GUN CLUB RD STE K-6-

240, AURORA, CO 80016-5306 
Work: 806-679-3147 
Home: 806-679-3147 
Cell: 806-679-3147 
Dodgerhuff@gmail.com 
 



Connecticut 
 

Briggs, Carole 
Staff Attorney, State of CT 
450 COLUMBUS BLVD STE 

701, HARTFORD, CT 06103-
1841 

Work: 860-713-2573 
Cell: 860-883-8765 
carole.briggs@ct.gov 
 

District of Columbia 
 

Carr, Karen 
Partner, Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K ST NW, WASHINGTON, 

DC 20006-5343 
Work: 202-715-8531 
karen.carr@arentfox.com 
 

Dillard, John 
Olsson Frank Weeda Terman Matz 

PC 
2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 

NW STE 3000, 
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-
1907 

Work: 202-518-6349 
jdillard@ofwlaw.com 
 

Hahn, John 
Partner, Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K ST NW STE 800, 

WASHINGTON, DC 20006-
1118 

Work: 202-263-3346 
jhahn@mayerbrown.com 
 

Provost, Megan 
President, RISE 
1156 15TH ST NW STE 400, 

WASHINGTON, DC 20005-
1752 

Work: 202-872-3861 
Cell: 202-570-3551 
mprovost@pestfacts.org 
 

Steen, Ellen 
General Counsel and Secretary, 

American Farm Bureau 
Federation 

600 MARYLAND AVE SW STE 
1000W, WASHINGTON, DC 
20024-2555 

Work: 202-406-3616 
ellens@fb.org 
 

Florida 
 

Burt, David 
Partner, Hawkins, Hawkins & 

Burt, LLP 
501 S RIDGEWOOD AVE, 

DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114-
4929 

Work: 386-252-4499 
david@cropinsurancelawyer.com 
 

Fussell, James 
Director of Labor Relations, 

Florida Fruit & Vegetable 
Association 

800 TRAFALGAR CT STE 200, 
MAITLAND, FL 32751-7419 

Work: 321-214-5233 
jamie.fussell@ffva.com 
 

Thomas, Donald 
Partner, CBR Law Group 
55 NE 5TH AVE # 503, BOCA 

RATON, FL 33432-4000 
Work: 561-609-1515 
Cell: 561-305-7019 
don@cbrlawgroup.com 
 

Williams, Robert 
Of Counsel, Lewis Longman 

Walker 
315 S CALHOUN ST STE 830, 

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-
1872 

Work: 850-692-5153 
rwilliams@llw-law.com 
 

Woodhouse, Charles 
Attorney, Woodhouse Shanahan 

PA 
PO BOX 779, CEDAR KEY, FL 

32625-0779 
Work: 352-278-1110 
cfw@regulatory-food-science.com 
 

Georgia 
 

Atkinson, Austin 
Attorney, Hall Booth Smith PC 
191 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 

2900, ATLANTA, GA 30303-
1775 

Work: 404-954-5000 
aatkinson@hallboothsmith.com 
 

Berreth, Nowell 
Partner, Alston & Bird 
1201 W PEACHTREE ST # 37, 

ATLANTA, GA 30309-3449 
Work: 404-881-4481 
nowell.berreth@alston.com 
 

McKenzie, Collier 
Partner, Jones Cork, LLP 
435 2ND ST FL 5, MACON, GA 

31201-8298 
Work: 478-745-2821 
collier.mckenzie@jonescork.com 
 

Ray, Stephan 
Attorney, Moore Clarke DuVall & 

Rodgers, P.C. 
3300 FULWOOD RD, TIFTON, 

GA 31794-1871 
Work: 229-382-0037 
sray@mcdr-law.com 
 

Idaho 
 

Claiborne, David 
Owner, Attorney, Sawtooth Law 

Offices, PLLC 
1101 W RIVER ST STE 110, 

BOISE, ID 83702-7067 
Work: 208-629-7447 
Cell: 208-867-7062 
david@sawtoothlaw.com 
 



Hancock, Nicole 
Partner, Stoel Rives LLP 
101 S CAPITOL BLVD STE 

1900, BOISE, ID 83702-7705 
Work: 208-389-9000 
nicole.hancock@stoel.com 
 

Illinois 
 

Bishop, Timothy 
Partner, Mayer Brown LLP 
71 S WACKER DR, CHICAGO, 

IL 60606-4637 
Work: 312-701-7829 
tbishop@mayerbrown.com 
 

Coppess, Jonathan 
Clinical Assistant Professor, 

University of Illinois 
2310 S STONE CREEK BLVD, 

URBANA, IL 61802-9438 
Work: 217-244-1865 
jwcoppes@illinois.edu 
 

Eathington, Kenny 
Attorney, Quinn Johnston 
227 NE JEFFERSON AVE, 

PEORIA, IL 61602-1211 
Work: 309-636-7025 
keathington@quinnjohnston.com 
 

Endres, Bryan 
Professor, University of Illinois 
1301 W GREGORY DR 322 

MUMFORD HALL, URBANA, 
IL 61801-9015 

Work: 217-333-1828 
bendres@illinois.edu 
 

Greathouse, Melissa 
Executive Director, Dispute 

Resolution Institute, Inc. 
PO BOX 1136, CARBONDALE, 

IL 62903-1136 
Work: 618-549-1200 
mgreathouse@dri-inc.org 
 

Ludwig, Mary 
Partner, Johnson & Taylor 
109 N MILL ST PO BOX 497, 

PONTIAC, IL 61764-1957 
Work: 815-844-7151 
mary@jntlaw.com 
 

Ostfeld, Lynne 
Attorney, Lynne R. Ostfeld, P.C. 
300 N STATE ST APT 5404, 

CHICAGO, IL 60654-5470 
Work: 312-645-1066 
cabinet@ostfeldlaw.com 
 

Indiana 
 

Berg, Amy 
Associate, Ice Miller LLP 
1 AMERICAN SQ STE 2900, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46282-
0019 

Work: 317-236-2247 
Amy.Berg@icemiller.com 
 

Bowman, Jacqueline 
Chief Legal Officer, Bowman 

Family Holdings Inc 
6755 GRAY RD, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46237-
3206 

Work: 317-788-0084 
jbponder@bfhinc.com 
 

Chapman, Gary 
Partner, Bose McKinney & Evans, 

LLP 
111 MONUMENT CIR STE 2700, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-
5120 

Work: 317-684-5187 
Cell: 317-590-6588 
gchapman@boselaw.com 
 

Cummins, Jeffrey 
Associate Director for Policy 

Engagement, Indiana Farm 
Bureau 

225 S EAST ST, 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202-
4002 

Work: 317-273-9244 
jcummins@infb.org 
 

Feirick, Jeffrey 
Chief Compliance Officer/VP 

Corp. Planning, Indiana Packers 
Corporation 

5305 DUNBAR DR, 
LAFAYETTE, IN 47905-7577 

Home: 215-589-3771 
Cell: 765-637-6254 
JeffreyFeirick@gmail.com 
 

Haynes, Gary 
Chief of Staff, Indiana State Board 

of Animal Health 
1202 E 38TH ST STE 100, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46205-
2898 

Work: 317-544-2400 
Cell: 317-695-0100 
ghaynes@boah.in.gov 
 

Janzen, Todd 
Attorney, Janzen Schroeder 

Agricultural Law LLC 
8425 KEYSTONE XING STE 

111, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46240-4322 

Work: 317-855-9920 
janzen@aglaw.us 
 

Kos, Edmund 
Partner, Beckman Lawson, LLP 
201 W WAYNE ST, FORT 

WAYNE, IN 46802-3605 
Work: 260-424-2790 
ekos@ekoslaw.com 
 

Mandeville, Kyle 
Attorney, Mandeville Law, LLC 
2949 E 950 N, ATTICA, IN 

47918-8039 
Work: 765-275-2275 
kyle@mandevillelaw.com 
 

McInerny, Daniel 
Partner, Bose McKinney & Evans 

LLP 
111 MONUMENT CIR STE 2700, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-
5120 

Work: 317-684-5102 
dmcinerny@boselaw.com 
 



Miller, Joseph 
General Counsel, Rose Acre Farms 
1624 BELL FORD DR E, 

SEYMOUR, IN 47274-7422 
Work: 812-497-2557 
Home: 812-524-1970 
Cell: 812-498-0905 
nlsd3950@gmail.com 
 

Schneider, Justin 
Director, Government Affairs, 

Indiana American Water 
1122 BITTERWOOD CT, 

COLUMBUS, IN 47201-9775 
Cell: 317-919-8087 
jtschneider2010@gmail.com 
 

Schroeder, Brianna 
Partner, Janzen Schroeder 

Agricultural Law LLC 
8425 KEYSTONE XING STE 

111, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46240-4322 

Work: 317-855-9920 
schroeder@aglaw.us 
 

Trenary, Joshua 
Indiana Pork 
8425 KEYSTONE XING STE 

220, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46240-4323 

Work: 317-872-7500 
jtrenary@inpork.org 
 

Iowa 
 

Dillon, Pat 
Partner, Dillon Law PC 
209 E 1ST ST, SUMNER, IA 

50674-1655 
Work: 563-578-1850 
patdillon@dillonlawpc.com 
 

Gangestad, Sydney 
Government Relations Special 

Counsel, Davis Brown Law Firm 
3946 41ST ST, DES MOINES, IA 

50310-3623 
Work: 515-288-2500 
Home: 815-440-8676 
Cell: 815-440-8676 
sydneygangestad@davisbrownlaw.com 
 

Halbrook, Steve 
Professor Emeritus, University of 

Arkansas, Agicultural 
Economics & Agribusiness 

3930 GRAND AVE APT 207, 
DES MOINES, IA 50312-3520 

Cell: 479-871-5263 
halbrook@uark.edu 
 

Klingenberg, Caitlin 
Intellectual Property Counsel, 

Vermeer Manufacturing 
1210 E Vermeer Road, Pella, IA 

50219 
cklingenberg@vermeer.com 
 

Krieger, Angie 
AVP, Channel Outreach, National 

Pork Board 
1776 NW 114TH ST, DES 

MOINES, IA 50325-7073 
Work: 319-594-4000 
akrieger@pork.org 
 

Mahaffey, Michael 
Attorney at Law, Mahaffey Law 

Office 
PO BOX 850, MONTEZUMA, IA 

50171-0850 
Work: 641-623-5425 
mwm_mahaffeylaw@zumatel.net 
 

Spellman, Nicholas 
Law Clerk, Buchanan, Bibler, 

Gabor & Meis 
424 N JONES ST APT 1, 

ALGONA, IA 50511-1549 
Work: 515-418-3039 
Home: 515-418-3039 
Cell: 515-418-3039 
nick.spellman1@gmail.com 
 

Studer, Kevin 
Federal Policy Advisor, Iowa Corn 
5505 NW 86TH ST, JOHNSTON, 

IA 50131 
Work: 515-225-9242 
kstuder@iowacorn.org 
 

Zwagerman, Jennifer 
Associate Dir Ag Law 

Center/Director Career 
Development, Drake Law 
School 

2507 UNIVERSITY AVE 184 
OPPERMAN, DES MOINES, 
IA 50311-4516 

Work: 515-271-4119 
jennifer.zwagerman@drake.edu 
 

Kansas 
 

Archer, Joan 
General Counsel, Farmobile 
4001 W 114TH ST STE 300, 

LEAWOOD, KS 66211-2604 
Work: 913-707-5869 
Cell: 913-707-5869 
Joan@farmobile.com 
 

Holdren, Terry 
CEO, Kansas Farm Bureau 
2627 KFB PLZ, MANHATTAN, 

KS 66503-8116 
Work: 785-587-6262 
holdrent@kfb.org 
 

Lee, Charles 
General Counsel, National Crop 

Insurance Services 
8900 INDIAN CREEK PKWY 

STE 600, OVERLAND PARK, 
KS 66210-1567 

Work: 913-685-5432 
chuckl@ag-risk.org 
 

Lomas, Eric 
Attorney/Member, Klenda 

Austerman LLC 
301 N MAIN ST STE 1600, 

WICHITA, KS 67202-4816 
Work: 316-290-4650 
elomas@klendalaw.com 
 

Powell, Clay 
Chief Counsel, Oak River Farms 
8789 PENROSE LN STE 400, 

LENEXA, KS 66219-8198 
Work: 913-379-1212 
cpowell@oakriverfarms.com 
 



Prather, Kay 
Program Coordinator, Kansas Ag 

Mediation Service, Kansas State 
University 

2470 340 RD, BELOIT, KS 
67420-3574 

Work: 785-739-2660 
Cell: 785-739-2660 
pratherlaw@live.com 
 

Louisiana 
 

Davis, Brandon 
Partner, Phelps Dunbar LLP 
365 CANAL ST STE 2000, NEW 

ORLEANS, LA 70130-6534 
Work: 504-584-9312 
davisb@phelps.com 
 

Maryland 
 

Schumm, Brooke 
Principal, Levin Gann, P.A. 
1 W PENNSYLVANIA AVE STE 

900, BALTIMORE, MD 21204-
5076 

Work: 410-321-4653 
bschumm@levingann.com 
 

Tayman, Bud 
Attorney, Bud Stephen Tayman, 

P.A. 
13017 WISTERIA DR, 

GERMANTOWN, MD 20874-
2621 

Work: 301-972-2306 
Cell: 301-385-9203 
btayman@taymanlaw.com 
 

Michigan 
 

Clarke, Kimberly 
Attorney, Varnum, LLP 
333 BRIDGE ST NW # 1700, 

GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504-
5367 

Work: 616-336-6441 
Cell: 616-822-3798 
kaclarke@varnumlaw.com 
 

Coutu, Kristiana 
Attorney, Varnum, LLP 
211 E WATER ST STE 400, 

KALAMAZOO, MI 49007-5806 
Cell: 269-330-4576 
kmcoutu@varnumlaw.com 
 

Eicher, Allison 
Assistant General Counsel, 

Michigan Farm Bureau 
7373 W SAGINAW HWY, 

LANSING, MI 48917-1124 
Work: 517-679-5315 
aeicher@michfb.com 
 

Redick, Thomas 
CEO, GEEC, LLC 
17170 LAURA ST, SPRING 

LAKE, MI 49456-1840 
Work: 314-307-0795 
Cell: 314-307-0795 
tpr@geeclaw.com 
 

Minnesota 
 

Carpenter, Stephen 
Farmers’ Legal Action Group 
6 5TH ST W NO. 650, SAINT 

PAUL, MN 55102-1488 
Work: 651-223-5400 
scarpenter@flaginc.org 
 

Clark, Brian 
Partner, Lockridge Grindal Nauen 

P.L.L.P. 
100 WASHINGTON AVE S STE 

2200, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 
55401-2159 

Work: 612-339-6900 
bdclark@locklaw.com 
 

Costello, Patrick 
Partner, Costello, Carlson, Butzon 

& Schmit, LLP 
310 MAIN ST POST OFFICE 

BOX 1, LAKEFIELD, MN 
56150 

Work: 507-662-6621 
Home: 507-662-5997 
Cell: 507-822-7722 
patrickkcostello@msn.com 
 

Jewell, Sarah 
Attorney, Franz Hultgren Evenson 

PA 
PO BOX 307, SAINT CLOUD, 

MN 56302-0307 
Work: 320-253-7130 
sjewell@FHElawyers.com 
 

Kunkel, Phillip 
Attorney, Lathrop GPM 
3344 DEERCREEK TRL, SAINT 

CLOUD, MN 56301-8527 
Cell: 320.492.2440 
pkunkel2144@gmail.com 
 

McBeth, Daryn 
Sr. Government Relations 

Specialist/Attny, Lathrop GPM 
80 S 8TH ST STE 500, 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-
5383 

Work: 612-632-3083 
Cell: 763-242-7545 
daryn.mcbeth@lathropgpm.com 
 

Peterson, Jeff 
Principal Shareholder, Lathrop 

GPM 
101 W. St. Germain Suite 500, St 

Cloud, MN 56301 
Work: 320-202-5339 
Jeffrey.peterson@lathropgpm.com 
 

Spanier, Doug 
Department Counsel, Minnesota 

Department of Agriculture 
625 ROBERT ST N, SAINT 

PAUL, MN 55155-2538 
Work: 651-201-6166 
douglas.spanier@state.mn.us 
 

Start, Lisa 
Lisa Start, JD, LLM 
1529 HIGHWAY 14 E STE 200, 

ROCHESTER, MN 55904-5307 
Work: 507-440-6670 
Cell: 303-999-7146 
Lisastart.jdllm@gmail.com 
 



Swanson, Dave 
Partner, Dorsey & Whitney 
50 S 6TH ST STE 1500, 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-
1498 

Work: 612-343-8275 
swanson.dave@dorsey.com 
 

Van Bruggen, Kale 
Attorney, Rinke Noonan Law Firm 
1015 W SAINT GERMAIN ST 

STE 300, SAINT CLOUD, MN 
56301-5442 

Work: 370-251-6700 
kvanbruggen@rinkenoonan.com 
 

Missouri 
 

Fielding, Michael 
Partner, Husch Blackwell LLP 
4801 MAIN ST STE 1000, 

KANSAS CITY, MO 64112-
2551 

Work: 816-983-8353 
michael.fielding@huschblackwell.com 
 

Good, Chelsea 
Vice President of Government and 

Industry Affairs, Livestock 
Marketing Association 

10510 N AMBASSADOR DR, 
KANSAS CITY, MO 64153-
1278 

cgood@lmaweb.com 
 

Kaltenrieder, Mark 
Partner, Thompson Coburn LLP 
1 US BANK PLZ # 32PLAZE, 

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63101-1612 
Work: 314-552-6059 
mkaltenrieder@thompsoncoburn.com 
 

Kelly, Cheryl 
Partner, Thompson Coburn LLP 
505 N 7TH ST STE 2700, SAINT 

LOUIS, MO 63101-1616 
Cell: 314-602-6167 
ckelly@thompsoncoburn.com 
 

Knudsen, Stefan 
VP & General Counsel, MFA Inc. 
201 RAY YOUNG DR, 

COLUMBIA, MO 65201-3568 
Work: 573-876-5226 
sknudsen@mfa-inc.com 
 

Kottmeyer, Richard 
Global Food, Agriculture and 

Beverage Leader, FTI 
Consulting 

3210 BELINDA CT, 
COLUMBIA, MO 65203-3850 

Cell: 314-570-2631 
richard.kottmeyer@fticonsulting.com 
 

Langford, Barry 
Adjunct Professor, University of 

Missouri 
100 E GREEN MEADOWS RD 

APT 6, COLUMBIA, MO 
65203-3601 

langfordb@missouri.edu 
 

Lubben, Krissa 
Partner, Thompson Coburn LLP 
1 US BANK PLZ # 27, SAINT 

LOUIS, MO 63101-1612 
Work: 314-552-6389 
klubben@thompsoncoburn.com 
 

Manning, John 
Senior Counsel, Thompson Coburn 

LLP 
1 US BANK PLZ, SAINT LOUIS, 

MO 63101-1612 
Work: 314-552-6251 
jmanning@thompsoncoburn.com 
 

McNearney, John 
Shareholder, Polsinelli PC 
100 S 4TH ST STE 1000, SAINT 

LOUIS, MO 63102-1825 
Work: 314-622-6171 
jmcnearney@polsinelli.com 
 

Thompson, Robert 
Partner, Bryan Cave Leighton 

Paisner 
1200 MAIN ST STE 3800, 

KANSAS CITY, MO 64105-
2339 

Work: 816-374-3249 
rmthompson@bryancave.com 
 

Montana 
 

Coccoli, Zachary 
Attorney, MT Dept. of Agriculture 
302 N ROBERTS ST, HELENA, 

MT 59601-4543 
Work: 406-444-0132 
z.coccoli@mt.gov 
 

Nebraska 
 

Aiken, J 
Professor, University of Nebraska 
1625 Arbor Drive 103D Filley 

Hall, Lincoln, NE 685830922 
Work: 402-472-1848 
daiken@unl.edu 
 

Centner, Terence 
Professor of Practice, University of 

Nebraska 
1811 GREENBRIAR LN, 

LINCOLN, NE 68506-1672 
tcentner2@unl.edu 
 

Fahleson, Mark 
Partner, Rembolt Ludtke LLP 
1128 LINCOLN MALL STE 300, 

LINCOLN, NE 68508-2878 
Work: 402-432-1599 
Cell: 402-432-1599 
mfahleson@remboltlawfirm.com 
 

Halbur, Paul 
Partner, Fraser Stryker PC LLO 
409 S 17TH ST STE 500, 

OMAHA, NE 68102-2603 
Work: 402-978-5342 
Cell: 402-968-5342 
phalbur@fraserstryker.com 
 



Lindstrom, Daniel 
President & Managing 

Shareholder, Jacobsen, Orr, 
Lindstrom & Holbrook, P.C., 
LLO 

322 W 39TH ST PO BOX 1060, 
KEARNEY, NE 68845-2804 

Work: 308-234-5579 
dlindstrom@jacobsenorr.com 
 

Minahan, Sean 
Attorney, Lamson, Dugan & 

Murray LLP 
10306 REGENCY PARKWAY 

DR, OMAHA, NE 68114-3708 
Work: 402-397-7300 
sminahan@ldmlaw.com 
 

New Mexico 
 

Darden, Tim 
Division Director, New Mexico 

Department of Agriculture-FSF 
PO BOX 30005 MSC 3-LD, LAS 

CRUCES, NM 88003-8005 
Work: 575-646-2886 
Cell: 575-649-1047 
tdarden@nmda.nmsu.edu 
 

Dunn, A. Blair 
Partner, Western Agriculture, 

Resource and Business 
Advocates, LLP 

400 GOLD AVE SW STE 1000, 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-
4245 

Work: 505-750-3060 
Cell: 505-681-7801 
abdunn@ablairdunn-esq.com 
 

Vander Dussen, Jared 
Attorney, Western Agriculture, 

Resource and Business 
Advocates, LLP 

400 GOLD AVE SW STE 1000, 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-
4245 

Work: 505-750-3060 
Cell: 806-799-8854 
warba.llp.jared@gmail.com 
 

New York 
 

Cosgrove, Jerry 
Farm Legacy Director / Senior 

Advisor, American Farmland 
Trust 

32 ALBANY AVE PO BOX 617, 
KINDERHOOK, NY 12106 

Work: 518-281-5074 
jcosgrove@farmland.org 
 

Hornickel, Jack 
Staff Attorney, Pace Law School 
80 N BROADWAY, WHITE 

PLAINS, NY 10603-3710 
Work: 914-422-4000 
jhornickel@pace.edu 
 

North Carolina 
 

Bonnen, Alice 
Shareholder, Myers Bigel 
4140 PARKLAKE AVE STE 600, 

RALEIGH, NC 27612-3730 
Work: 919-854-1400 
Abonnen@myersbigel.com 
 

Feitshans, Theodore 
Attorney at law, self 
PO BOX 5884, RALEIGH, NC 

27650-5884 
Cell: 919-219-3422 
taf@ncsu.edu 
 

Gibson, Frank 
Partner, Murchison, Taylor & 

Gibson, PLLC 
16 N 5TH AVE, WILMINGTON, 

NC 28401-4537 
Work: 910-763-2426 
fgibson@murchisontaylor.com 
 

Hlabse, Tina 
General Counsel, N.C. Department 
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